UNOFFICIAL COPY

93797
BEPT-0T ELCORDING

LUk COUTY B CORDER

594 ¢/ 0 GG LOAN MODIFICATION AND EXTENSION AGREEMENT

This isJa Loan Modification and Extension Agreement
("Agreemant ") dated as of May 14, 1995 by and between Harrig Bank
Hingdale, Nabtionalanooriation ("Mortgagee'), Harvris Bank Hinosdale,
National Associatior an Trustee under Trust Agreement dated June
15, 1990 and known 04 Trust No. L-2644 {"Mortgagor") Four Star
Imvestmente, Ine. and Brad 8. 0'Halloran ("Co-Obligorg"),

Mortgagee has heretolpre made a loan te Mortgagor and Co-
Obligors in the original priveipal sum of Five Hundred Forty Two
Thougand Four Hundred and " Ne/200 Dollars  {($542,400.00)  and
incereaged to Six Hundred Thousamnd and No/100 Dollara {$600,000.00),
Mortgagor's and Co-Obligors’ obligation bto repay paid lean is
evidenced by a promissory note dated. August 7, 1990 and renewal
note dated May 14, 1992 ("Note"), amnd secured by a wmortgage
{"Mortgage") dated August 7, 1990 and recorded August 10, 193¢ in
the Recorder's OFfice of Cook County, Iliincois as Document No.
30389430 mortgaging, granting, and conveyinyg Lo Mortgagee Lhat
certain parcel of land, and the improvemente Uhercon, located in
DuPage County, Tllinois and legally described on ixhibit A hereto.

Ag additional security for the loan, the following documentg
have been executed and delivered to Mortgagee:

1. Asgignment of Leages and Rents daled Auguat /7, 1990
made by Mortgagor to Mortgagee and recorded August 100 1990 in
the Recorder’s Office of Cook County, Illincis ag Documanl No.
90389431,

2. Collateral Assignment dated August 7, 1990 of 100% of
the beneficial interest in and to Harris Bank liinsdalo,
National Association  Land Trust dated June 15, 1990 and
known as Trust No, L-2644 containing property commonly known
as 12560 Holiday Drive, Units A, € and D, Alsip, Illinocis
executed by Four Star Investments, Inc..

3. Guaranty dated August 7, 1990 made by Four Star
Investments, Inc. for the benefit of Mortgagee.

7)Y ﬂ'ﬂ
%@% welu w

$37.00

THMIT THAH 4951 06730795 11522100
v 3 i H=-PE-42379P7

LELETLSE







r'.'\_.‘

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. Guatranty dated August 7, 1990 made by Brad B8,
C'Halloran for the benefit of Mortgagee.

(8aid Note, Mortgage, Agsignment of Leases and Rente and additional
documents are hereinafter referred to as the "Loan Documenta"),

Mortgagor and Co-Obligors have asked Mortgagee to extend the
maturity date of the Note and Mortgage and Mortgagee is willing to
extend the wmaturlty date of the Note and Mortgage on the Lerms and
conditions set forth herein,

Inwongideration of the foregoing, and of the mutual promines
hevein” wel Corth, the partiey hereto acknowledge and agree as
followy:

Lv O Beginning May 14, 199%, the balance of the principal
ipdebtedness remaining from time to time outstanding
shall hereafter bear interest at the rate of nine
perceat (9.00%) fixed, per annum.

Z. Commencing June 14, 1995 and on the fourteenth
(14th) aay of each succegsive month thereafter until
the maturity date get forth helow, Mortgagor and Co-
Obligors agres to pay monthly installmenta  of
principal and interest in the sum of Five Thousand
Thivty Five and No/100 Dollars ($5,035.00) until the
principal indebtedicss and all accrued intercol and
other charges have kean paid in full.

3. Notwithstanding any ©Orovislon hercof Lo the
contrary, Lthe entire principal balance then
outgtanding, and all accrued  interest and other
charges, ahall be due and payable on May 14, 2000
(the "Matuvrity Dalke"),

6. None of the rights of Mortgagee undsr the Loan
Documente shall be prejudiced by reaegon of this
Agreement and this Agreement shall not-elfect the
lien and charge of the Loan Documentis upGn the
property covered thereby.

7. Mortgagor and Co-Obligors hereby acknowledge and

agree that the Loan Documents remain in full force
and eaffect, except as they have been expregsly
modified by the terms of this Agreement. In all
other respects not inconsistent . with this
Agreement, the terms of the Loan Documents are
hereby ratified and reconfirmed.

This document is made and executed by Harris Bank Hinsdale,
N.A. as Land Trustee, and 1is accepted upon the express
understanding and agreement of the parties hereto thalt Harris Bank

2







UNOFFICIAL COPY

Hinadale, N.A. enters into the same not persgonally, but only as
such Trustee, and that, anything herein to the contrary
notwithstanding, each and all of the indemnities, representations,
warranties, covenants, agreements and undertakings herein contained
are intended not as the persenal indemnities represenlLations,
warrantics, covenants or undertakings of Harris RBank Hinadale,
NLAL, o Tor the purpose of binding Harrvig Bank Hinodale, N.A,
personally, but are made and intended for the purpone of binding
only that portion of Lhe Lrust property dcscribed herein, and this
document io executed and delivered by Harris Bank Hinsdale, N.A.
not in itsg own right, but eolely at the direction of the party
having rower of direction over the trust and in the exercise of the
powara’ conferred upon Harris Bank Hinsdale, N.A. as such Trustee,
and that noperaonal liability is assumed by, nor shall be asserted
against, Hariis Bank linsdale, N.A, or itg agents or employeeas
because or o mccount of its making or executing thig document or
on account of-airy indemnity, represgentation, warranty, covenant,
agreement or undzrtaking herein contained, including, but not
limited to anyliahility for violations of the Comprehensive
Environmental, Regpéraz, Compensation and Liability Act of 1980, 42
U.S.¢. Section 9601 ptomag, ap amended or any other municipal,
county, state or federal laws, ordinances, codes or regulations
pertaining to the trust' rproperty oxr in the use and occupancy
thereof, all such liability, 4f any, being expressly waived and
releaged. Tt is [Further understood and agreed that Harrvis Bank
Hinadale, M. A. individually or ¢s Trustee shall have no obligation
to see Lo the performance or now-performance of any indemnity,
representat ion, warranty, covenanl, aareement or undercaking herein
contained, and ghall not be liable #0r_any action or non action
taken in violation thereof. It is furtller provided, however, that
this paragraph shall not impair the enforc¢eability, or adversgely
affect Lhe obligations of any other signatories hereto or under any
gseparate instrument of adoption or guarantee nor otherwise impair
the validity of any indebtedness evidenced -ox- secured by thig
document except as expressly set forth.

. _IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagor has exacuted this hgréeasnt this
A6 T day of June, 1995.

Harris Bank Minsdale, N.A. as ‘I'rusltee under
Trust L-2644

By ’ j/?'/-zlv-\-'-f_"' /:ﬂ.t.'c...

Aasist&nt Vice President/Trust Officer

Y .
/ A o
S,/-(C.L.J-é"-’-'-"(-(/)E/(,({}’/)_‘)-w?.(aﬂ..-c,_.

Ticld . Assiztant Vica Prosidont

Atteglb:




UNOFFICIAL COPY




| UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN, WITNESS WHEREON, Co-Obligors have exccubed thin Agureoment
thia_ghigd day of June, 199%.

FOUR STAR INVESTMENTS, INC.

Pregident

BY: QEbkcn$2fS”.0*\£L£LﬁLﬂ;ﬁ.

Secretary

(Zoedd D 0 Mol

Brad S. O'Halloran

4

N OWITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagee hasg executed this Agrecment this
AW day of June, 1995,

o

HARK.S BANK HINSDALE, NATIGHAL 4:

ASSOCT 's'.l]"'lON (!

. P u

By : i : n}

Y —— - >t : L

. Aggiptant ¥yle¢ President !

"

Prepared by and{hail to:

Barbara Ahern/ba " "
Harris Bank Hinsdale

50 8, Lincoln Streat
tinadale, 1L, G0DY%21

—

e







UNOFFICIAL COPY

: . i
o ’ L i N ‘¢

State of Iilinois )
County of DuPage }

u,y.

T, the under 1iqp(f‘ a Notary Public in and Eqﬂ?%hlld ;/nz}ly, it

State of Tliinoie, do he rfI)y cort i fy that M '
who i Assintant Vico Prosidoent g2 of Harris Bank
Hinodiale, Natilonal Aspoclation, and /dydhimf,;§¢4%zpﬂ.g e
who ig Asgistant Vica Pruwauil of the sHne corporalion,

pergonally known te me to bhe the same pergons whose named are
subscribgd te the foregoing instrument as such A1t ey, e

and respectively, appeared before we this day
in pereon and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the
foregoing. Ingtrument as thelr free and voluntary act and an thP

free and voluntary act of the corporation for the use and purpoges g
therein set forth, Given under wmy hand and seal this AT

day ogaﬂny, LA55 /ﬂ ., 3

(e t ' - ik -

" . / / SOFF AT e b

A L OFFICIAL SEAL y

Helen M, Mardula

L "uu,iLJﬁgfﬁﬁ. i
Notary Publiwv '

Notary Publie, State of Hlinols
My Commiaslon Expres July 39, 1598

State of Tllinois )
County of Du Page )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Fublic in and for said County, in the
State of Illinois, do hereby certify .that Brad S. O’Halloran, who
ig Pregident and Secretary ot (bour Star Investments, Inc.,
pergonally known to me to be Lhe .same person . whose name 1is
gubscribed to the foregoing instrument as such President and
Secretary respectively, appeared before nme this day in person and
acknowledged that he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument
ag his free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of
the corporation for the uses and purposes thervein set fortn. Given
undsy my hand and seal this AZRVday of Junej, 1995,

K})a/)’)l_.l.ﬂ A \/J . ﬁg‘ ¥ A )
Notary Public

X WARNAE

veabe of [11ineic AMELA L DL
State of [llinois } VOTARY PUBLIG, BiA: Hj‘! lu\m,‘m.‘

County of Du Page } e ot Comgpe sy )
T tRbere et

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and the
State of Illinois, hereby certify that Brad S. O0'Halloran,
perscnally known to me to be the same person whose name is
gubscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day
in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said
instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purpcses
therein set forth. Given under my hand and official seal this J7*u

_ day of June, 1995,

i N 2 [ R
FLlruf e (o ana IS 2

T VOOHINAR v e Ul nil "o i
Notary Public e i e, kuﬁﬂ' :

5







UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Illinois )
County of bu Page )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the
State of [itinols, do herchy certdfy that Jeffrey 8. Grimen, who in
Aggimtant Vice President of Harvls Bank Hinedale, Mational
Aggociation, personally known to me to be the same person whooe
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument ag such Aswpistant
Vice Propident, appearad before we this day in person and acknowl -
ndgad that b nigned and delivered the foregoing Tnntrument an hin
[roo aud voluntary act and an Lhe freo and voluntary act of Lhe
corparation for the uses and purposen thercin vet forth.  Given
under my-hand and seal thio ;géfif day of June, 1995,

L

J"‘/." /‘/
St o S £
Notary Publict

’ {‘"’ -:"-“'
f","'_ /// i r’f’:/,/ (:{ . A
& “OFFICIAL SEALY
Helen M. Mardula
Nolary Publle, Staie of lilinola

Ky Commission Explras July 30, 1998

LHELETVSE







UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

UNIT A, CAND D IN HOLIDAY INDUSTRIAL CONDOMINIUM UNIT NUMBER 2 AS
SETFORTH QN SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY: LOT 4N
CONCEPTS, A4 SUBDIVISION QF LOT 4 INHOLIDAY PARK SUBDIVISION QF PART
OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTLER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 28,
TOWMNSIIP 37T NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, [N
COOK COUNTY, ILL iN()lS WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO DECLARATION OF
COMDOMINIUM MADE BY HERITAGE COUNTY DANK AND TRUST COMPANY, A
CORPORATION OF ILLINCOLIS, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED
APRIL 20,7985 AS TRUST NUMBER 2675 RECORDED AS DOCUMENT §7-100709,
TOGETHER SUTH TS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON
ELEMENTS AS/SET FORTH [N SATD DECLARATION, ALL IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS,

PN, 24-28-4010-058-1001 UNIT A
24-28-400-065- 0003 UNIT C
24-28-400-068-004_UNIT D

COMMONLY KNOWN AS 12560 HOLIDAY DRIVE, ALSIP, lLLINOESV :




UNOFFICIAL COPY |




